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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

=N= 

SEPTEMBE ACTUAL 

=N= 

YEAR TO DATE 

=N= 

BUDGET BALANCE 

=N= 

EXECUTION 

% 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 136 540 238.53 900 521 903.92 -900 521 903.92 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -136 540 238.53 -900 521 903.92 900 521 903.92 0.00

21010101 SALARY 1 075 340 768.59 112 498 070.10 712 068 411.09 363 272 357.50 66.22

21020201 NHIS 53 213 352.24 771 693.38 6 180 906.37 47 032 445.87 11.62

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 106 426 704.48 6 965 161.91 56 069 505.86 50 357 198.62 52.68

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 19 059 316.00 0.00 19 057 909.42 1 406.58 99.99

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 9 000 000.00 674 250.00 2 712 943.00 6 287 057.00 30.14

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 1 500 000.00 61 000.00 1 111 936.00 388 064.00 74.13

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 3 881 331.00 561 500.00 1 290 600.00 2 590 731.00 33.25

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 203 657.00 0.00 140 400.00 63 257.00 68.94

22020304 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS 99 076.00 73 750.00 73 750.00 25 326.00 74.44

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 18 348 269.00 2 841 112.50 7 539 123.26 10 809 145.74 41.09

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 4 000 000.00 98 000.00 238 000.00 3 762 000.00 5.95

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 2 458 624.00 220 850.00 2 441 900.00 16 724.00 99.32

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 2 000 000.00 0.00 1 968 500.00 31 500.00 98.43

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 15 500 000.00 969 147.88 7 298 494.54 8 201 505.46 47.09

22020606 LAND USE CHARGES 12 893 044.00 1 129 362.69 8 944 198.02 3 948 845.98 69.37

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 3 500 000.00 0.00 3 498 925.00 1 075.00 99.97
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22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 8 000 000.00 164 500.00 2 732 000.00 5 268 000.00 34.15

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 2 500 000.00 0.00 151 000.00 2 349 000.00 6.04

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 1 000 000.00 41 000.00 769 915.00 230 085.00 76.99

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 476 059.00 16 500.00 53 500.00 422 559.00 11.24

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 217 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 217 500 000.00 0.00

23010112 PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS 54 484 834.00 0.00 0.00 54 484 834.00 0.00

23010114 PURCHASE OF COMPUTER PRINTERS 900 050.00 0.00 0.00 900 050.00 0.00

23010124 PURCHASE OF TEACHING / LEARNING AID EQUIPMENT 564 620 000.00 492 449 160.90 542 400 603.79 22 219 396.21 96.06

23010125 PURCHASE OF LIBRARY BOOKS & EQUIPMENT 18 736 348.17 14 120 000.00 14 120 000.00 4 616 348.17 75.36

23010127 PURCHASE OF AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT 90 080 652 563.71 7 055 500.00 7 055 500.00 90 073 597 063.71 0.01

23020101 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 491 958 763.22 74 633 850.00 74 633 850.00 417 324 913.22 15.17

23020103 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY 8 720 242 468.29 4 409 932 394.58 4 409 932 394.58 4 310 310 073.71 50.57

23020105 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF WATER FACILITIES 330 000 000.00 50 945 800.00 50 945 800.00 279 054 200.00 15.44

23020111 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF LIBRARIES 5 547 567.00 0.00 0.00 5 547 567.00 0.00

23020113 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF AGRICULTURAL FACILITIES 8 985 275 462.00 0.00 0.00 8 985 275 462.00 0.00

23020114 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ROADS 8 980 022 025.00 4 166 333 497.86 4 166 333 497.86 4 813 688 527.14 46.40

23020118 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE 136 402 417 181.00 0.00 0.00 136 402 417 181.00 0.00

23030101 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDING 30 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 30 000 000.00 0.00

23030112 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - AGRICICULTURAL FACILITIES 13 030 405.00 0.00 0.00 13 030 405.00 0.00

23030121 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 1 521 004 284.25 159 374 561.54 159 374 561.54 1 361 629 722.71 10.48

23040102 EROSION & FLOOD CONTROL 127 727.00 0.00 0.00 127 727.00 0.00

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 13 727 250 163.43 1 407 634 549.56 2 973 539 612.45 10 753 710 550.98 21.66

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 271 503 067 093.67 10 909 565 212.90 13 232 677 737.78 258 270 389 355.89 4.87

Federal Government of Nigeria

0 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL
GIFMIS - MONTHLY BUDGET PERFORMANCE BY

ECONOMIC CLASSIFICATION -SEPTEMBER

204/02/2025 11:01 Nortal Public Finance Management Suite Page 2 /


